
Monday 1 December 2025 East Gippsland Veterans
Preliminary competition results at 2:24 pm
Newry Golf Club

Stableford Field size: 68
Members: 15

Visitors: 53
GA, Blue, Men (Par 71)
GA, Red, Women (Par 72)

Printed on 1/12/2025 Member Magic Page 1

Mens A Grade Trophies
NameAward Handicap Score
Chris Bailey (from Loch Sport Golf Club)Winner A Grade 7 37
Ron Day (from Metung CC Golf Club)Runner-up A Grade 12 35

Mens A Grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Chris Bailey (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 7 37
2 Ron Day (from Metung CC Golf Club) 12 35
3 Jeremy Gray (from Maffra Golf Club) 11 34
4 Andrew McIntosh 8 32
5 Chris MARSHALL (from Orbost Golf Club) 10 32
6 Jim Stewart (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 7 31
7 Graeme Krutli (from Heyfield Golf Club) 6 31
8 Graham Watson (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 6 31
9 Ian Glover (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 9 31
10 Paul Mcaninly (from Yarram Golf Club) 10 30
11 Bill Wood (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 12 30
12 Shane Bruce (from Heyfield Golf Club) 5 30
13 Chris Savige (from Bairnsdale Golf Club) 11 29
14 Shane Mathieson (from Bairnsdale Golf Club) 12 29
15 ROBERT SCOTT (from Heyfield Golf Club) 8 28
16 NEVILLE LINDSAY (from Heyfield Golf Club) 12 27
17 Peter Neligan (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 8 27
18 Gary Paull (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 12 26
19 David Murrell (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 12 26
20 Dan Macey (from Yarram Golf Club) 12 25
21 Drew Adams 8 24
22 John Dorrington (from Metung CC Golf Club) 8 24
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Mens B Grade Trophies
NameAward Handicap Score
Tony GrayWinner B Grade 17 38
Mark Krusic (from Sale Golf Club Inc.)Runner-up B Grade 16 33

Mens B Grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Tony Gray 17 38
2 Mark Krusic (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 16 33
3 Mervyn LOWING (from Orbost Golf Club) 16 33
4 Kevin Gately 14 33
5 Graeme Smith 17 32
6 Gary Lobb (from Heyfield Golf Club) 15 31
7 Wayne Marsden 15 30
8 Jim Cameron 17 30
9 Andrew Holmes 17 29
10 Neil Kline (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 16 28
11 Norm Bambury (from Bairnsdale Golf Club) 14 27
12 Len Brooker (from Orbost Golf Club) 13 27
13 Mark GLENISTER (from Orbost Golf Club) 14 26
14 Clarke Barned (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 13 26
15 Robert Hornby 17 26
16 David Cuthbertson (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 16 26
17 Anthony BROOME (from Orbost Golf Club) 15 25
18 John Gartside (from Metung CC Golf Club) 14 19

Mens C Grade Trophies
NameAward Handicap Score
John Bentley (from Loch Sport Golf Club)Winner C Grade 24 39
Peter HawkinsRunner-up C Grade 18 33
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Mens C Grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 John Bentley (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 24 39
2 Peter Hawkins 18 33
3 RICHARD CHARLES MULLETT (from Metung CC Golf Club) 21 33
4 Stan Short (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 19 31
5 Colin Arscott 20 31
6 William Gross (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 18 30
7 Lyndsy Tahu 19 30
8 Lester Boyle 20 29
9 Frazer Burnett (from Maffra Golf Club) 23 28
10 Graham Wells (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 22 28
11 Jeff Wilson (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 24 28
12 Brian Morgan 19 28
13 Mark Troake (from South Pines Golf Club) 27 27
14 Gary O'neil (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 22 27
15 Daniel Read (from Maffra Golf Club) 23 27
16 Colin Ward (from Maffra Golf Club) 30 27
17 Bernie Hoppe (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 20 27
18 Barry Nicholl (from Maffra Golf Club) 20 25
19 Allen Lawson (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 21 24
20 Jeff CROSS (from Orbost Golf Club) 19 24
21 Forbes McQuitty (from Metung CC Golf Club) 27 24
22 Peter Caddy (from Metung CC Golf Club) 28 23
23 Bruce Fraser (from South Pines Golf Club) 20 23
24 Tom McAdam (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 24 23
25 David Wicks (from Maffra Golf Club) 26 23
26 Terry Williams (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 28 21
27 Bob Kirby 36 16
28 Richard Harvey (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 18 15
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Mens Comp Trophies
NameAward Handicap Score
John Bentley (from Loch Sport Golf Club)Winner 24 39
Tony GrayRunner-up 17 38
Chris Bailey (from Loch Sport Golf Club)3rd Place 7 37
Ron Day (from Metung CC Golf Club)4th Place 12 35
Jeremy Gray (from Maffra Golf Club)5th Place 11 34
Peter Hawkins6th Place 18 33
Mark Krusic (from Sale Golf Club Inc.)7th Place 16 33
RICHARD CHARLES MULLETT (from Metung CC Golf Club)8th Place 21 33
Mervyn LOWING (from Orbost Golf Club)9th Place 16 33
Kevin Gately10th Place 14 33
Graeme Smith11th Place 17 32
Andrew McIntosh12th Place 8 32
Chris MARSHALL (from Orbost Golf Club)13th Place 10 32
Stan Short (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club)14th Place 19 31
Jim Stewart (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club)15th Place 7 31
Gary Lobb (from Heyfield Golf Club)16th Place 15 31
Colin Arscott17th Place 20 31
Graeme Krutli (from Heyfield Golf Club)18th Place 6 31
Graham Watson (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club)19th Place 6 31
Ian Glover (from Sale Golf Club Inc.)20th Place 9 31

Mens Comp Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 John Bentley (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 24 39
2 Tony Gray 17 38
3 Chris Bailey (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 7 37
4 Ron Day (from Metung CC Golf Club) 12 35
5 Jeremy Gray (from Maffra Golf Club) 11 34
6 Peter Hawkins 18 33
7 Mark Krusic (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 16 33
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Mens Comp Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

8 RICHARD CHARLES MULLETT (from Metung CC Golf Club) 21 33
9 Mervyn LOWING (from Orbost Golf Club) 16 33
10 Kevin Gately 14 33
11 Graeme Smith 17 32
12 Andrew McIntosh 8 32
13 Chris MARSHALL (from Orbost Golf Club) 10 32
14 Stan Short (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 19 31
15 Jim Stewart (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 7 31
16 Gary Lobb (from Heyfield Golf Club) 15 31
17 Colin Arscott 20 31
18 Graeme Krutli (from Heyfield Golf Club) 6 31
19 Graham Watson (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 6 31
20 Ian Glover (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 9 31
21 Wayne Marsden 15 30
22 William Gross (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 18 30
23 Lyndsy Tahu 19 30
24 Paul Mcaninly (from Yarram Golf Club) 10 30
25 Jim Cameron 17 30
26 Bill Wood (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 12 30
27 Shane Bruce (from Heyfield Golf Club) 5 30
28 Andrew Holmes 17 29
29 Chris Savige (from Bairnsdale Golf Club) 11 29
30 Shane Mathieson (from Bairnsdale Golf Club) 12 29
31 Lester Boyle 20 29
32 Frazer Burnett (from Maffra Golf Club) 23 28
33 Graham Wells (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 22 28
34 ROBERT SCOTT (from Heyfield Golf Club) 8 28
35 Jeff Wilson (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 24 28
36 Neil Kline (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 16 28
37 Brian Morgan 19 28
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Mens Comp Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

38 Mark Troake (from South Pines Golf Club) 27 27
39 Gary O'neil (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 22 27
40 Daniel Read (from Maffra Golf Club) 23 27
41 NEVILLE LINDSAY (from Heyfield Golf Club) 12 27
42 Colin Ward (from Maffra Golf Club) 30 27
43 Norm Bambury (from Bairnsdale Golf Club) 14 27
44 Peter Neligan (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 8 27
45 Len Brooker (from Orbost Golf Club) 13 27
46 Bernie Hoppe (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 20 27
47 Gary Paull (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 12 26
48 Mark GLENISTER (from Orbost Golf Club) 14 26
49 Clarke Barned (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 13 26
50 Robert Hornby 17 26
51 David Cuthbertson (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 16 26
52 David Murrell (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 12 26
53 Dan Macey (from Yarram Golf Club) 12 25
54 Anthony BROOME (from Orbost Golf Club) 15 25
55 Barry Nicholl (from Maffra Golf Club) 20 25
56 Allen Lawson (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 21 24
57 Jeff CROSS (from Orbost Golf Club) 19 24
58 Forbes McQuitty (from Metung CC Golf Club) 27 24
59 Drew Adams 8 24
60 John Dorrington (from Metung CC Golf Club) 8 24
61 Peter Caddy (from Metung CC Golf Club) 28 23
62 Bruce Fraser (from South Pines Golf Club) 20 23
63 Tom McAdam (from Sale Golf Club Inc.) 24 23
64 David Wicks (from Maffra Golf Club) 26 23
65 Terry Williams (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club) 28 21
66 John Gartside (from Metung CC Golf Club) 14 19
67 Bob Kirby 36 16
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Mens Comp Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

68 Richard Harvey (from Loch Sport Golf Club) 18 15

Nearest the Pin Trophies
NameAward Balls
Bernie Hoppe (from Lakes Entrance Golf Club)NTP 3 1
Mark GLENISTER (from Orbost Golf Club)5th 1
Graeme Krutli (from Heyfield Golf Club)NTP 13th 1


